

Shruti Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.19276 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Instructions have not forth come in light of previous order. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is allowed a week's time to file instructions.

List on **26.12.2025**.

December 16, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge