

Shruti Sharma versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 19276 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 23.12.2025. List on 30.12.2025, as prayed for.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 29, 2025
(yogesh)