

**Shruti Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 19276/2025**

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents.

Let the respondents file reply to the petition within four weeks.

List during 4<sup>th</sup> week of March, 2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 (Rohit)