

Shruti Sharma vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 19276 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Reply still not filed. More time prayed for. As a matter of indulgence, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to do the needful.

List on 22.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(narender)